370.6834USU

MED

1.

REC 12.2.99

Name of conveying party(ies):

101222824

ΞT



TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PΙ	ease record	the att	tached	original	documents	or	copies	thereof.
----	-------------	---------	--------	----------	-----------	----	--------	----------

	HUBERT CHEN							
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): KUN TENG INDUSTRY CO., LTD. NO. 269, SEC. 3, MIN-SHENG RD., SHANG-FENG VILLAGE TAYA HSIANG, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN							
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXXX							
4. Application number(s) or application date(s): 09 452 803 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 17, 1999 A. Application No. B. Application Date								
5. shoul	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document d be mailed: Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 9th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.							
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: _1							
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.							
that m	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 hay be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 1-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.							
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a py of the original document.							
Name	aul D. Greeley							

PATENT

REEL: 010432 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	greement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) B TRANSMISSION MECHANISM	
(check one) a pate U.S. p U.S. p U.S. p The PATENT RI applications identified a The PATENT RIC (check one) U.S. p world any U The ASSIGNOR(S	SHTS referred to in this agreement are: ent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concuratent application Serial No	rrently with this assignment. ns of the patents and patent
(Full name of sole or fi	rst inventor) Hubert CHEN	giang.
,	Sec. 3, Min-Sheng Rd., Shang-Feng village, Taya H Hsien, Taiwan	Stally/
	int inventor, if any)	
(Address)		
•	nt, inventor, if any)	
The ASSIGNEE re (Name of Assignee)		
(Address of assignee)		e, Taya Hsiang,
	Taichung Hsien, Taiwan	
The ASSIGNEE is	:	
	dividual. tnership. poration of	
	(state or country)	
which is acknowledged, the full and exclus the entire right, tie the right to claim As to all U.S. paten Commissioner of Paten and interest, for the sol Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) respect continuation, substitute and all Letters Patent to	have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor ive right to the invention; the and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for tapplications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby at the sand Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the asse use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. GNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representing said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful proceedings, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary as be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do ever its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said (Signature of sole or first inventor)	this invention. uthorize(s) and request(s) the signee of the entire right, title ratives, any facts know to the papers, execute all divisional, signment papers to cause any rything necessary or desirable
	(Date)	
	(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 12/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 010432 FRAME: 0169